financial statements to classify all Public Shares as temporary equity and any related impact, as the threshold in its charter would not change the nature
of the underlying shares as redeemable and thus would be required to be disclosed outside of permanent equity.

The reclassification of amounts from permanent equity to temporary equity result in non-cash financial statement corrections and will have no impact on
the Company’s current or previously reported cash position, operating expenses or total operating, investing or financing cash flows. In connection with
the change in presentation for the Class A common stock subject to possible redemption, the Company has revised its earnings per share calculation to
allocate income and losses shared pro rata between Class A and Class B shares. This presentation contemplates a Business Combination as the most
likely outcome, in which case, Class A and Class B shares share pro rata in the income and losses of the Company.

The following tables summarize the effect of the revision on each financial statement line item as of the dates, and for the periods, indicated:

   June 30, 2021

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Revised
Balance Sheet (unaudited)
Class A common stock subject to possible redemption   $218,774,320   $ 11,225,680   $230,000,000
Allocation of underwriter’s discounts, offering costs and deferred

fees to Public Shares   $ —   $(13,181,867)   $ (13,181,867)
Immediate accretion to redemption value   $ —   $ 13,181,867   $ 13,181,867
Total Class A common stock subject to possible redemption   $218,774,320   $ 11,225,680   $230,000,000
Class A common stock   $ 184   $ (112)   $ 72
Additional paid-in capital   $ 5,206,491   $ (5,206,491)   $ —
Accumulated deficit   $ (207,244)   $ (6,019,077)   $ (6,226,321)
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $ 5,000,006   $(11,225,680)   $ (6,225,674)

8

Table of Contents

DYNAMICS SPECIAL PURPOSE CORP.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

   May 28, 2021

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Revised
Balance Sheet (audited)
Class A common stock subject to possible redemption   $218,997,700   $ 11,002,300   $230,000,000
Allocation of underwriter’s discounts, offering costs and deferred

fees to Public Shares   $ —   $(13,157,652)   $ (13,157,652)
Immediate accretion to redemption value   $ —   $ 13,157,652   $ 13,157,652
Total Class A common stock subject to possible redemption   $218,997,700   $ 11,002,300   $230,000,000
Class A common stock   $ 110   $ (38)   $ 72
Additional paid-in capital   $ 5,008,154   $ (5,008,154)   $ —
Accumulated deficit   $ (8,836)   $ (5,994,108)   $ (6,002,944)
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $ 5,000,003   $(11,002,300)   $ (6,002,297)

NOTE 3. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited condensed financial statements of the Company are presented in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted
in the United States of America (“GAAP”) and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC. Certain information or footnote disclosures normally
included in financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP have been condensed or omitted, pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC
for interim financial reporting. Accordingly, they do not include all the information and footnotes necessary for a comprehensive presentation of